
Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

W - JC50/90QS/RS - JAGUAR/RACCOON-50/90 -
 PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE

FIG. 1 CYLINDER HEAD COVER, INLET PIPE
W-1/1 SCREW COVER 100003 -$      
W-1/2 GASKET 100004 -$      
W-1/3 CYLINDER HEAD CVR RH GAS 147FM2B-0010 -$      
W-1/4 CYLINDER HEAD COVER 100007 -$      
W-1/5 CYLINDER HEAD COVER RH 11006-J13 -$      
W-1/6 PIPE, IN 110601-J1301 30.00$   
W-1/7 INSULATOR 110602-J1301 -$      
W-1/8 SPROCKET WHEEL COVER 100011 -$      
W-1/9 GASKET 100012 -$      
W-1/10 BOLT 100047 -$      
W-1/11 O-RING 7D17-J7-28-3 -$      
W-1/12 SPARK-PLUG 220600 -$      
W-1/13 WASHER-6-140HV-ZN.D GB97.1-85 -$      
W-1/14 SEALING WASHER GB97.1-85--6-T3-Y -$      
W-1/15 BOLT M6 X 20-ZN.D GB5781-86 -$      
W-1/16 BOLT 7DM28-M6 X 18 -$      
W-1/17 BOLT GB5781-86 M6 X 20 -$      
W-1/18 NUT GB6170-86 M6-8-ZN.D -$      
W-1/19 NUT M6 GB923-76.8CR -$      
W-1/20 O-RING 7D17-J7-32-3 -$      

FIG. 2 CYLINDER HEAD COMP, CYLINDER
W-2/1 GUIDE. EX, VALVE 111102-J13 -$      
W-2/2 CYLINDER 139FM-0001 -$      
W-2/3 GASKET 100033 -$      
W-2/4 CYLINDER HEAD ASSY 11100-J13 -$      
W-2/5 GUIDE, IN, VALVE 111103-J13 -$      
W-2/6 CYLINDER HEAD GASKET 139FM-3000 -$      
W-2/7 SEAL RING 147FM2B-0120 -$      
W-2/8 BOLT 01421-06168 -$      
W-2/9 HEX BOLT M6 X 22-ZN.D GB29-76 -$      
W-2/10 BUSHING 147FM2B-0006 -$      
W-2/11 WASHER 147FM2B-0005 -$      
W-2/12 RUBBER GASKET 147FMB-0004 -$      
W-2/13 COLLAR 100025 -$      
W-2/14 RING 147FM2B-1105 -$      
W-2/15 COLLAR 100024 -$      
W-2/16 DOWEL PIN 100027 -$      
W-2/17 DOWEL PIN 100028 -$      
W-2/18 HEX NUT M6-ZN.DB GB6170-86 -$      



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

W - JC50/90QS/RS - JAGUAR/RACCOON-50/90 -
 PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
W-2/19 GASKET 100124 -$      

FIG. 3 CAMSHAFT, VALVE
W-3/1 OIL HOOD COMP 147FM2B-1300 -$      
W-3/2 CAM SHAFT 111400-J13 -$      
W-3/3 ARM 11306-J13 -$      
W-3/4 ARM SHAFT 100106 -$      
W-3/5 VALVE INTAKE 111301-J13 -$      
W-3/6 VALVE EXHAUST 111309-J13 -$      
W-3/7 SPRING 111303-J13 -$      
W-3/8 RETAINER VALVE SPRING 147FM2B-1001 -$      
W-3/9 RETAINER VALVE SPRING 147FM2B-1006 -$      
W-3/10 COTTER VALVE 147FM2B-1002 -$      
W-3/11 SCREW ADJUSTING 100107 -$      
W-3/12 NUT ADJUSTING 147FM2C-1001 -$      

FIG. 4 TENSIONED
W-4/1 SPROCKET 110011-J10 -$      
W-4/2 SILENT LINK 100046 -$      
W-4/3 ROD COMP 100039 -$      
W-4/4 TENSIONED 100016 -$      
W-4/5 SCREW 100044 -$      
W-4/6 SPRING 100045A -$      
W-4/7 SHAFT 100041A -$      
W-4/8 CUSHION 100041A-1 -$      
W-4/9 ROLLER COMP 100015 -$      
W-4/10 PIN 100040 -$      
W-4/11 SPROCKET 100014 -$      
W-4/12 OIL PUMP SPROCKET SPINDLE 147FM2B-0007 -$      
W-4/13 PLUG BOLT 100036A -$      
W-4/14 BOLT M5-2 X 12 GB30-76.6.6-Y -$      
W-4/15 WASHER 147FM2B-0012 -$      
W-4/16 WASHER 8 GB848-76 L6-M -$      
W-4/17 WASHER GB97.1-85 6-L6-M -$      
W-4/18 BOLT M6 X 12-8.8-ZN.D GB5783-86 -$      
W-4/19 PIN 111402-J13 -$      

FIG. 5 RIGHT COVER, OIL LEVER
W-5/1 DOWEL 100027 -$      
W-5/2 SCREW 7DM28-M6 X 65 -$      
W-5/3 SPRING 130013 -$      
W-5/4 CENTER BUSHING 130014 -$      
W-5/5 SPRING 130015 -$      



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

W - JC50/90QS/RS - JAGUAR/RACCOON-50/90 -
 PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
W-5/6 SCREW 130016 -$      
W-5/7 RIGHT CASE COVER GASKET 130017 -$      
W-5/8 OIL LEVER COVER 130018G -$      
W-5/9 O-RING 130022 -$      
W-5/10 ROD ASSY 130500 -$      
W-5/11 RETURN BODY ASSY 130600 -$      
W-5/12 BALL FRAME ASSY 130700 -$      
W-5/13 HOLDER ASSY 130800 -$      
W-5/14 CASE COVER COMP, RH 11340-J5500 72.00$   
W-5/15 BOLT 7DM28-M6 X 35 -$      
W-5/16 BOLT 7DM28-M6 X 40 -$      
W-5/17 O-RING 7D17-J7-18.5-2.6 -$      
W-5/18 WASHER 8-140HV-ZN.D GB848-85 -$      
W-5/19 NUT M8-8-ZN.D GB6170-86 -$      

FIG. 6 CLUTCH, PRIMARY DRIVEN GEAR
W-6/1 BEARING 100 GB276-64 -$      
W-6/2 CLUTCH 130000-1 110.00$ 
W-6/3 CLUTCH SHELL 130001 -$      
W-6/4 INNER BUSHING 130002 -$      
W-6/5 OUTER BUSHING 130003 -$      
W-6/6 SET RING 130004 -$      
W-6/7 CLUTCH PLATE, FRONT 130005 -$      
W-6/8 GASKET 130007 -$      
W-6/9 FRONT COVER 130008 14.00$   
W-6/10 CLUTCH OUTER SPRING 130009 -$      
W-6/11 CLUTCH SPRING 130010 -$      
W-6/12 CLUTCH DAMPER SPRING 130011 -$      
W-6/13 WASHER 130013 -$      
W-6/14 LOCK WASHER 147FM2B-6016 -$      
W-6/15 NUT 130020 -$      
W-6/16 WASHER 130021 -$      
W-6/17 HOLDER, CLUTCH 130100 -$      
W-6/18 CLUTCH PLATE, BACK 130200 -$      
W-6/19 CLUTCH OUTER FRICTION DISK 130300A -$      
W-6/20 CLUTCH OUTER FRICTION DISK 130400A -$      
W-6/21 GEAR 140001 -$      
W-6/22 BUSHING 140002 -$      
W-6/23 COLLAR 140003 -$      
W-6/24 PRIMARY DRIVE GEAR 140100 26.12$   
W-6/25 SCREW M5 X 10 GB818-76-35-ZN.D -$      



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

W - JC50/90QS/RS - JAGUAR/RACCOON-50/90 -
 PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
W-6/26 SCREW M5 X 10 GB819-76-35-ZN.D -$      
W-6/27 NEEDLE 8 X 10III+ 3/30-GB4661-84 -$      

FIG. 7 CHAIN START
W-7/1 CLIP 135001-J10 -$      
W-7/2 NEEDLE BEARING K192313-GB5846-86 -$      
W-7/3 CHAIN 5.00E-07 -$      
W-7/4 SCREW M6 X 16-ZN.D GB819-85 -$      
W-7/5 SCREW M6 X 10-ZN.D GB823-85 -$      
W-7/6 SUPPORTING BLOCK 5.00E-05 -$      
W-7/7 TENSIONED PLATE (LONG) 5.00E-60 -$      
W-7/8 TENSIONED PLATE (SHORT) 5.00E-70 -$      
W-7/9 OIL SEAL 5.00E-50 -$      
W-7/10 SEPARATOR 5.00E-04 -$      
W-7/11 O-RING 7D17-J7-6-1.7 -$      
W-7/12 O-RING 7D17-J7-105-2 -$      
W-7/13 BOLT 7DM28 M6 X 50 -$      

FIG. 8 L AND R CRANKCASE, OIL PUMP ASSY
W-8/1 GASKET 100006 -$      
W-8/2 DRAIN PLUG BOLT 100013 -$      
W-8/3 OIL SEAL 100018 -$      
W-8/4 PIN 100026 -$      
W-8/5 BOLT 7DM28 M6 X 65 -$      
W-8/6 BOLT 7DM28 M6 X 60 -$      
W-8/7 BREATHER TUBE 100031 -$      
W-8/8 OIL FILTER SCREEN 100034 -$      
W-8/9 CLIP 100048 -$      
W-8/10 CRANKCASE COMP. L. 5.00E-21 80.00$   
W-8/11 JOINT 101006 -$      
W-8/12 BOLT 101007 1.00$     
W-8/13 CRANKCASE COMP. R.. 5.00E-31 85.00$   
W-8/14 JOINT 147FM2B-4001 -$      
W-8/15 BOLT 101107 -$      
W-8/16 OIL PUMP ASSY 160000-J13 -$      
W-8/17 OIL PUMP OUTER ROTOR 160003-J13 -$      
W-8/18 OIL PUMP INNER ROTOR 160002-J13 -$      
W-8/19 OIL PUMP DRIVE SHAFT 160004-J13 -$      
W-8/20 OIL PUMP SHAFT BUSH 147FM2B-5102 -$      
W-8/21 OIL PUMP BODY 160001-J13 -$      
W-8/22 OIL PUMP COVER 147FM2B-5002 -$      
W-8/24 GASKET 147FM2B-5003 -$      



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

W - JC50/90QS/RS - JAGUAR/RACCOON-50/90 -
 PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
W-8/25 COLLAR 702000 -$      
W-8/26 SCREW M5 X 10-ZN.C GB818-85 -$      
W-8/27 WASHER GB859-87 5-ZN.D -$      
W-8/28 SCREW M6 X 16-ZN.D GB818-88 -$      
W-8/29 SCREW M6 X 22-ZN.D GB818-85 -$      
W-8/30 BOLT 7DM28 M6 X 50 -$      
W-8/31 WASHER GB848-85-12-L6-M -$      
W-8/32 BOLT 70-1700001 -$      
W-8/33 BOLT T012-08010 -$      
W-8/34 NUT GB6187-86 M8-ZN.DB -$      

FIG. 9 CLUTCH, LEFT COVER
W-9/1 WASHER 134102-J10 -$      
W-9/2 OUTER RING, CLUTCH 134101-J10 -$      
W-9/3 SCREW GB70-85 M6 X 16-ZN.D -$      
W-9/4 SPRING BASE 134003-J10 -$      
W-9/5 SPRING BASE 134103-J10 -$      
W-9/6 ROLLER 10 X 10 GB4661-89 -$      
W-9/7 PIN 100027 -$      
W-9/8 PLUG BOLT 5.00E-09 -$      
W-9/9 O-RING 7D17-J7-14-2 -$      
W-9/10 LEFT COVER 11351-J5500 -$      
W-9/11 BOLT 7DM28 M6 X 20 -$      
W-9/12 HAND STARTER 26200-J5500 66.00$   
W-9/13 BOLT 7DM28 M6 X 95 -$      
W-9/14 BOLT 7DM28 M6 X 12 -$      
W-9/15 BOLT 7DM28 M6 X 40 -$      
W-9/16 BOLT 7DM28 M6 X 30 -$      
W-9/17 BOLT 7DM28 M6 X 35 -$      
W-9/18 BACK CAP ASSY. 152005-J09 7.32$     

FIG. 10 CRANK
W-10/1 KEY 5.00E-01 -$      
W-10/2 BEARING D304 GB276-64 -$      
W-10/3 CRANKSHAFT COMP 12200-J2400 -$      
W-10/4 PISTON ASSY 132000-J13 -$      
W-10/5 PISTON PIN 132002-J13 -$      
W-10/6 CLIP 100404 -$      
W-10/7 PISTON 132001-J13 -$      
W-10/8 PISTON RING, NO. 1 132002-J13 -$      
W-10/9 PISTON RING, NO.2 132003-J13 -$      
W-10/10 OIL RING 132100-J13 -$      



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

W - JC50/90QS/RS - JAGUAR/RACCOON-50/90 -
 PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
W-10/11 CRANKSHAFT, LH 12261-J2400 -$      
W-10/12 CRANK PIN 131004-J13 -$      
W-10/13 CONNECTING ROD 131003-J13 -$      
W-10/14 NEEDLE BEARING 131005-J13 -$      
W-10/15 SPROCKET 147FM2B-2004 -$      
W-10/16 CRANKSHAFT, RH 131002-J13 -$      

FIG. 11 TRANSMISSION
W-11/1 OIL SEAL 100019 -$      
W-11/2 NEEDLE BEARING 101005 -$      
W-11/3 NEEDLE BEARING 101106 -$      
W-11/4 SHAFT 140004 -$      
W-11/5 3RD, DRIVE GEAR 140005 -$      
W-11/6 2ND, DRIVE GEAR 140006G -$      
W-11/7 3RD, DRIVEN GEAR 140007 -$      
W-11/8 2ND, DRIVEN GEAR 140008 -$      
W-11/9 COUNTER SHAFT 140009 -$      
W-11/10 1ST, DRIVEN GEAR 140010 -$      
W-11/11 SPROCKET, ENGINE 70-1060001 -$      
W-11/12 FIXING PLATE 140012 -$      
W-11/13 WASHER 140025 -$      
W-11/14 WASHER 140029 -$      
W-11/15 WASHER 140030 -$      
W-11/16 WASHER 140034 -$      
W-11/17 CLIP 150003 -$      
W-11/18 BOLT M6 X 12-ZN.DB GB5781-86 -$      
W-11/19 BEARING E203 GB276-82 -$      
W-11/20 WASHER 140032G -$      

FIG. 12 CARBURETOR
W-12/1 CARBURETOR 13200-J5000 106.00$ 

FIG. 13  SHIFT SHAFT ASSY
W-13/1 LOCATING ROD 100032 -$      
W-13/2 CLIP 100051 -$      
W-13/3 SPRING, RETURN 180009-J11 -$      
W-13/4 PLATE, POSITION 140016 -$      
W-13/5 PIN 140017 -$      
W-13/6 FRONT FORK, GEAR SHIFTING 140018 -$      
W-13/7 CLIP 140019 -$      
W-13/8 PIN 140020 -$      
W-13/9 REAR FORK 140021 -$      
W-13/10 DRUM, GEAR SHIFTING 25311-J5500 -$      



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

W - JC50/90QS/RS - JAGUAR/RACCOON-50/90 -
 PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
W-13/11 NEUTRAL POSITION LEAF SPRING 140023 -$      
W-13/12 RUBBER PLUG 140024 -$      
W-13/13 SCREW 140026 -$      
W-13/14 SPRING, RETURN 140028 -$      
W-13/15 LEVER ASSY, GEARSHIFTING 25600-A1700 21.80$   
W-13/16 GEARSHIFT ARM COMP 5.00E-120 -$      
W-13/17 ARM ASSY P 183001-J11 -$      
W-13/18 SPRING 181004-J10 -$      
W-13/19 GEARSHIFT DRUM STOPPER COM 140600 -$      
W-13/20 NEUTRAL SWITCH 221700 -$      
W-13/21 SCREW M6 X 10-ZN.D GB823-85 -$      
W-13/22 BOLT HB1-201 M6 X 18-0 -$      
W-13/23 BOLT M6 X 20-ZN.DB GB5781-85 -$      
W-13/24 WASHER GB96-85 6-140HV-ZN.D -$      
W-13/25 WASHER 7DM44-6-Y -$      
W-13/26 WASHER 180015-J22 -$      
W-13/27 BOLT M6 X 16-ZN.D GB0015-J22 -$      

FIG. 14 STARTING MOTOR ASSY
W-14/1 STARTING MOTOR ASSY 5.00E-90 55.92$   
W-14/2 SCREW GB818 M5 X 30 -$      
W-14/3 MOTOR SHELL 5.00E-91 -$      
W-14/4 ARMATURE 5.00E-92 -$      
W-14/5 SPRING 5.00E-93 -$      
W-14/6 BRUSH ASSY 5.00E-94 -$      
W-14/7 ACCELERATED BOX 5.00E-95 -$      
W-14/8 OIL SEAL 5.00E-96 -$      
W-14/9 GEAR 5.00E-97 -$      
W-14/10 CIRCLIP 5.00E-98 -$      
W-14/11 WIRING HARNESS 5.00E-99 -$      
W-14/12 SCREW GB818 M4 X 6 -$      
W-14/13 LOCK WASHER GB-3 5 -$      
W-14/14 WASHER GB-5 5 -$      
W-14/15 LOCK WASHER GB-3 4 -$      

FIG. 15 MAGNETO ASSY
W-15/1 MAGNETO ASSY 32100-J5500 130.00$ 
W-15/2 TRIGGER 5.00E-48 -$      
W-15/3 SCREW GB818 M4 X 10 -$      
W-15/4 LOCK WASHER GB-3 4 -$      
W-15/5 WASHER GB848 4 -$      
W-15/6 COIL, LIGHTING 5.00E-43 -$      



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

W - JC50/90QS/RS - JAGUAR/RACCOON-50/90 -
 PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
W-15/7 SCREW GB818 M4 X 25 -$      
W-15/8 SCREW GB818 M4 X 16 -$      
W-15/9 COIL, PRIMARY 5.00E-44 -$      
W-15/10 SOLE PLATE, STATOR 5.00E-46 -$      
W-15/11 FIXING PLATE 130003-J10 -$      
W-15/12 SCREW GB818 M4 X 20 -$      
W-15/13 BOLT 7DM28-M6 X 20 -$      
W-15/14 NUT 08316-16108 -$      
W-15/15 WASHER 10-140HV-ZN.D GB97.1-85 -$      

FIG. 16 AIR CLEANER
W-16/1 AIR CLEANER ASSY 13700-A1500 21.80$   
W-16/2 BOLT M6 X 12-ZN.DB GB5783-86 -$      
W-16/3 WASHER 6-140HV-ZN.DB GB97.1-85 -$      
W-16/4 PIPE, IN 13711-A1700 -$      
W-16/5 BOLT M5X12-ZN.DC GB5783-86 -$      
W-16/6 WASHER 5-140HV--ZN.DB GB97.1-85 -$      
W-16/7 NUT M5-ZN.DC GB6187-86 -$      

FIG. 17 MUFFLER
W-17/1 MUFFLER ASSY 14300-A1700 42.24$   
W-17/2 NUT GB6170-86 M6-ZN.DB -$      
W-17/3 BOLT M10 X 1.25 X 20-ZN.D GB5785-86 -$      
W-17/4 WASHER 10-140HV-ZN.DB GB97.1-86 -$      
W-17/5 SEAL 14181-E0300 -$      

FIG. 18 ELECTRICITY
W-18/1 RELAY, START 32840-GD100-D 31.00$   
W-18/2 RECTIFIER COMP 32810-GD100-D 7.04$     
W-18/3 SCREW M6 X 12-ZN.DB GB818-85 -$      
W-18/4 CDI UNIT 32830GD100-D 52.75$   
W-18/5 COIL, IGN. 33400-E0400 32.00$   
W-18/6 BATTERY ASSY 33610-A1700 46.83$   
W-18/7 BAND COMP 41520-ZD100 -$      
W-18/8 RESISTOR COMP 36510-A1700 6.08$     
W-18/9 NUT GB6170-86 M6-ZN.DB -$      
W-18/10 HARNESS ASSY 36610-A1700 14.08$   
W-18/11 SWITCH, IGN. 37110-A1700 6.36$     
W-18/12 SWITCH, SECURITY 37800-A1700 6.04$     
W-18/13 BAND 09407-14403 -$      
W-18/14 FLAMEOUT REMOTE CONTROL 38700-A1700 -$      

FIG. 19 TANK ASSY, FUEL
W-19/1 FUEL TANK COMP 44100-A1700 33.44$   



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

W - JC50/90QS/RS - JAGUAR/RACCOON-50/90 -
 PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
W-19/2 GAS CAP 44211-A1700 13.00$   
W-19/3 TANK, FUEL 44111-A1700 -$      
W-19/4 HOSE 44271-A1700 -$      
W-19/5 FILTER ASSY 44400-E0300 1.20$     
W-19/6 HOSE 44193-A1700 -$      
W-19/7 WASHER 6-140HV-ZN.DB GB96-85 -$      
W-19/8 FUEL COCK ASSY 44300-ZE100 30.00$   
W-19/9 CLIP 09401-A0402 -$      
W-19/10 CLIP 09401-08402 -$      
W-19/11 BOLT M6 X 16-ZN.DH GB5783-86 -$      
W-19/12 BOLT M6 X 16-ZN.DH GB818-85 -$      
W-19/13 HOSE, VAPORIZE 44198-A0400 -$      
W-19/14 WASHER RUBBER 44261-A1700 -$      
W-19/15 CUSHION SPONGE 44811-A1700 -$      
W-19/16 WASHER T251-07002 -$      

FIG. 20 SEAT
W-20/1 SEAT ASSY 45100-A1700 41.36$   
W-20/2 COVER FRONT 48131-A1700 64.00$   
W-20/2-1 HANDLE BAR COVER 48132-A1700 12.40$   
W-20/2-2 SCREW ST4.2X16-ZN.DJ GB845-85 -$      
W-20/2-3 NOSE COVER 15.80$   
W-20/3 COVER BEHIND 48231-A1710 72.00$   
W-20/4 SCREW 02142-06167 -$      
W-20/4-1 NUT 08319-31067 -$      
W-20/5 JOINT 45220-A1700 -$      
W-20/6 SCREW 45201-A1700 -$      
W-20/7 NUT GB6177-86 M6-ZN.DB -$      
W-20/8 BOLT M6 X 16-ZN.DB GB9074314 -$      
W-20/9 LOCATING BLOCK 41136-A1700 -$      
W-20/10 NUT, CLIP 09148-A1700 -$      
W-20/11 SCREW GB818-85 M6X25-ZN.DC -$      
W-20/12 WASHER GB97.1-85 8-140HV-ZN.DB -$      
W-20/13 EMBLEM, TYPE 68621-A1720 -$      
W-20/14 EMBLEM, TYPE 68623-A1720 -$      
W-20/15 TAPE TANK, WARN (LEFT) 68312-A1710 -$      
W-20/16 TAPE TANK, WARN (RIGHT) 68311-A1700 -$      

FIG. 21 TURNING ROD ASSY
W-21/1 TIE-IN, RIGHT 52521-A1700 -$      
W-21/2 NET PIN 52504-A1700 -$      
W-21/3 NET PIN 52505-A1700 -$      



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

W - JC50/90QS/RS - JAGUAR/RACCOON-50/90 -
 PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
W-21/4 WASHER 52506-A1700 -$      
W-21/5 SEAL 52510-A1700 -$      
W-21/6 FETLOCK ASSY, RIGHT 52520-A1700 -$      
W-21/7 TIE-IN, LEFT 52531-A1700 -$      
W-21/8 FETLOCK ASSY, LEFT 52530-A1700 -$      
W-21/9 TURNING ROD 52503-A1700 7.00$     
W-21/10 NUT RIGHT M10 X 1.25-ZN.DB GB6171-86 -$      
W-21/11 NUT LEFT M10 X 1.25-ZN.D GB6171-86 -$      
W-21/12 BOLT 08319-31108 -$      
W-21/13 WASHER 10-140HV-ZN.DB GB97.1-85 -$      
W-21-14 TURNING ROD ASSY 52500-A1700 -$      

FIG. 22 STEERING SET
W-22/1 SWING ARM, A-SHAPE RIGHT 52710-A1700 15.84$   
W-22/2 SWING ARM, A-SHAPE LEFT 52720-A1700 15.84$   
W-22/3 BUSHING 52730-A1700 -$      
W-22/4 BUSHING1 T292-17001 -$      
W-22/5 BUSHING2 T292-16001 -$      
W-22/6 OIL CUP M6 GB1152-89 -$      
W-22/7 COVER, OIL CUP 52702-A1700 -$      
W-22/8 BOLT  M10 X 1.25 X 50-ZN.DJ GB31.3 -$      
W-22/9 COTTER PIN 2.5 X 22-ZN.DB GB91-86 -$      
W-22/10 NUT 08319-31106 -$      
W-22/11 PIVOT COMP, RIGHT 52610-A1700 10.76$   
W-22/12 PIVOT COMP, LEFT 52620-A1700 10.76$   
W-22/13 RING 52601-A1700 -$      
W-22/14 DUST SEAL 52602-A1700 -$      
W-22/15 WASHER T251-10001 -$      
W-22/16 NUT 08319-31106 -$      
W-22/17 NUT 08319-21126 -$      
W-22/18 SAFETY JACKET 52603-A1700 -$      
W-22/19 WASHER T251-12003 -$      

FIG. 23 STEERING STEM
W-23/1 BOLT 01707-10308 -$      
W-23/2 HOLDER HANDLE, LOWER 56221-A1700 -$      
W-23/3 NUT 08319-31108 -$      
W-23/4 BEARING 56311-A1700 -$      
W-23/5 FIXING BLOCK 56411-A1700 2.75$     
W-23/6 NUT GB6187-86 M8-ZN.DH -$      
W-23/7 OIL SEAL T482-17001 -$      
W-23/8 CLIP GB893.1-86-32 -$      



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

W - JC50/90QS/RS - JAGUAR/RACCOON-50/90 -
 PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
W-23/9 BEARING 60102 GB278-82 -$      
W-23/10 BUSHING T291-15016 -$      
W-23/11 RING 1-88 FB 22 35 7 D GB9877. -$      
W-23/12 NUT 08319-31148 -$      
W-23/13 STEERING STEM 51400-A1700 41.40$   

FIG. 24 FRAME
W-24/1 FRAME 41100-A1700 180.00$ 
W-24/2 SAFETY 41110-A1700 12.00$   
W-24/3 BOLT AM6 X 16-ZN.DJ GB5787-86 -$      
W-24/4 BOLT AM8 X 16-ZN.DJ GB5787-86 -$      
W-24/5 FRONT CVR, BRACKET SET, RIGHT 41131-A1700 6.00$     
W-24/6 FRONT CVR, BRACKET SET, LEFT 41132-A1700 6.30$     
W-24/7 BEHIND CVR, BRACKET SET, RIGHT T41133-A1700 -$      
W-24/8 BEHIND CVR, BRACKET SET, LEFT 41134-A1700 -$      
W-24/9 BOLT AM6 X 12-ZN.DJ GB5787-86 -$      
W-24/10 SPRING NUT 09148-H0300 -$      
W-24/11 STOPPER, SEAT 41135-A1700 -$      
W-24/12 BLOCK, POSITION, SEAT 41136-A1700 -$      
W-24/13 CUSHION 41120-A1700 -$      
W-24/14 NUT GB6187-86 M8-ZN.DB -$      
W-24/15 TUNNEL BRIDGE 43510-A1700 -$      
W-24/16 BOLT AM8 X 25-ZN.DB GB5787-86 -$      
W-24/17 LAMP ASSY, REAR 35710-C0600 -$      
W-24/18 BRACKET 35721-A1700 -$      
W-24/19 BOLT GB5782-86 M6X20-ZN.DJ -$      
W-24/20 SEAT LOCK ASSY 45220-A1700 -$      
W-24/21 SCREW GB818-85 M6X25-ZN.DC -$      
W-24/22 WASHER GB97.1-85 10-140HV-ZN.DB -$      

FIG. 25 FRONT WHEEL
W-25/1 TIRE, FR 55311-A1700 68.00$   
W-25/2 TIRE, TUBE 55312-A1700 12.95$   
W-25/3 O-RING, SEAL 55313-A1700 -$      
W-25/4 VALVE 55910-A1700 -$      
W-25/5 WHEEL, FR 54111-A1700 29.92$   
W-25/6 SPACER T291-15016 -$      
W-25/7 SPACER T291-15017 -$      
W-25/8 BEARING 60102 GB278-82 -$      
W-25/9 BEARING 60103 GB278-82 3.70$     
W-25/10 SEAL  1-88 FB 22 35 7 D GB9877. 7.20$     
W-25/11 BOLT M8 X 16-ZN.DB GB14-88 -$      



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

W - JC50/90QS/RS - JAGUAR/RACCOON-50/90 -
 PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
W-25/12 NUT GB6187-86 M8-ZN.DB -$      
W-25/13 BOLT M8 X 16-ZN.DBW GB5787-89 -$      
W-25/14 WHEEL 55110-A1700 -$      
W-25/15 SHOE, BRAKE 54410-A1700 2.75$     
W-25/16 SPRING, BRAKE 54487-A1700 -$      
W-25/17 SPRING, WING ARM T602-07004 -$      
W-25/18 SHAFT, BRAKE CAM 54441-A1700 -$      
W-25/19 SWING ARM, BRAKE, RIGHT 54450-A1700 2.75$     
W-25/20 SWING ARM, BRAKE, LEFT 54460-A1700 2.75$     
W-25/21 BOLT M5 X 25-ZN.DB GB5787-86 -$      
W-25/22 POINTER, RIGHT 54491-A1700 2.00$     
W-25/23 POINTER, LEFT 54492-A1700 -$      
W-25/24 SEAL T461-10001 -$      
W-25/25 PANEL COMP., BRAKE 54210-A1700 -$      
W-25/26 PANEL COMP., BRAKE 54220-A1700 -$      

FIG. 26 HANDLE
W-26/1 GRIP COMP, THROTTLE 57110-A1700 15.84$   
W-26/2 GRIP COMP, LEFT 57500-A1700 10.12$   
W-26/3 CANNULA, GRIP 57200-A1700 1.65$     
W-26/4 CABLE ASSY, FRONT BRAKE 581-A1700 14.40$   
W-26/5 CABLE ASSY, THROTTLE 58500-A1700 7.48$     
W-26/6 CABLE ASSY, THROTTLE 58300-A1700 -$      
W-26/7 CABLE ASSY, CHOKE 58400-A1700 12.00$   
W-26/8 LEFT GRIP SWITCH ASSY. 37400-A1700 21.95$   
W-26/9 HANDLE, COMP 56110-A1700 -$      
W-26/10 SAFETY RINGER 51511-A1700 2.20$     
W-26/11 SAFETY JACKET 51512-A1700 -$      
W-26/12 FIXING BLOCK, UPPER 56211-A1700 1.90$     
W-26/13 BOLT M8 X 30-ZN.DH GB5782-86 -$      

FIG. 27 ABSORBER
W-27/1 ABSORBER ASSY, FRONT 52300-A1700 38.00$   
W-27/2 BOLT M10X1.25X40-ZN.D GB5785-86 -$      
W-27/3 NUT 08319-31108 1.00$     
W-27/4 ABSORBER ASSY, REAR + C121 62100-A1700 57.00$   
W-27/5 BOLT M10X1.25X40-ZN.D GB5787-86 -$      

FIG. 28 SWING ARM COMP
W-28/1 SWINGARM COMP, REAR 61100-A1700 71.00$   
W-28/2 PROTECTING JACKET, CHAIN 61273-A1700 -$      
W-28/3 COVER COMP, CHAIN 61310-A1700 -$      
W-28/4 SHAFT, SWINGARM 61211-A1700 8.20$     



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

W - JC50/90QS/RS - JAGUAR/RACCOON-50/90 -
 PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
W-28/5 COLLAR 3 T292-20001 3.30$     
W-28/6 DUST CAP 62624-14A00 -$      
W-28/7 COLLAR 61282-A1700 -$      
W-28/8 WASHER 14-100HV-ZN.DB GB95-85 -$      
W-28/9 NUT, LOCK 08319-21148 -$      
W-28/10 BOLT M8 X 12-ZN.DB GB5787-86 -$      
W-28/11 NUT, LOCK 08319-31088 1.00$     
W-28/12 SHIELD, BRIDGE 61330-A1700 -$      
W-28/13 ADJUSTER, CHAIN 210211 -$      
W-28/14 NUT GB6170-86 M6-ZN.DB -$      
W-28/15 WASHER 6-140HV-ZN.DB GB97.1-85 -$      
W-28/16 BIG WASHER T251-13003 -$      
W-28/17 WASHER, SPRING GB859-87 6-ZN.DB -$      

FIG. 29 AXLE, REAR WHEEL, SPROCKET
W-29/1 BRIDGE COMP 67100-A1700
W-29/2 BEARING 80106 GB278-82 7.48$     
W-29/3 COLLAR 67701-A1700 2.20$     
W-29/4 SEAL .1-88 FB 35 55 8 D GB9877 -$      
W-29/5 BOLT M10 X 16-ZN.DB GB5787-86 -$      
W-29/6 CAP 67111-A1700 -$      
W-29/7 CAP, BRIDGE 67211-A1700 -$      
W-29/8 SEAL, BRIDGE 67311-A1700 -$      
W-29/9 BOLT M12 X 1.25 X 25-ZN.D GB5787-86 -$      
W-29/10 SEAL .1-88 FB 32 52 8 D GB9877 -$      
W-29/11 SCREW M6 X 12-ZN.DH GB9074.3-88 -$      
W-29/12 AXLE, REAR WHEEL 64711-A1700 -$      
W-29/13 COLLAR, RIGHT 64751-A1700 9.80$     
W-29/14 COLLAR, LEFT 64741-A1700 8.68$     
W-29/15 WASHER T251-15001 -$      
W-29/16 BIG WASHER T251-14003 -$      
W-29/17 NUT 08314-41146 -$      
W-29/18 PIN 2.5 X 26-ZN.DB GB91-86 -$      
W-29/19 DRUM COMP, BRAKE 64110-A1700 30.00$   
W-29/20 SHOE, BRAKE 64410-A1700 3.15$     
W-29/21 CAMSHAFT, BRAKE 64441-A1700 2.65$     
W-29/22 SWINGARM, BRAKE 64450-A1700 -$      
W-29/23 BOLT M6 X 25-ZN.DB GB5783-86 -$      
W-29/24 SPRING, SWINGARM 64481-A1700 -$      
W-29/25 SPRING, BRAKE T602-08001 -$      
W-29/26 POINTER, SHOE 64491-A1700 -$      



Midwest Motor Vehicles Inc
608-223-5160

www.midwestmv.com

W - JC50/90QS/RS - JAGUAR/RACCOON-50/90 -
 PARTS BY FIG./REF. NUMBER. - PRICING

FIGURE &
REFERENCE PARTS SECONDARY RETAIL
FIG. / REF. # DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER PRICE
W-29/27 SEAL, CAMSHAFT T491-13001 -$      
W-29/28 SPROCKET, REAR 64511-A1700 11.44$   
W-29/29 SEAL, SPROCKET 64611-A1700 4.00$     
W-29/30 BOLT M8 X 20-ZN.DC GB5787-86 -$      
W-29/31 WASHER, SPRING GB7244-87 8-ZN.DC -$      
W-29/32 CHAIN 08MA-82 GB/T14212-93 6.08$     
W-29/33 PROTECTING COVER 52603-A1700 4.00$     

FIG. 30 REAR WHEEL
W-30/1 TIRE, FR 55311-A1700 3.75$     
W-30/2 TIRE, TUBE 55312-A1700 -$      
W-30/3 O-RING, SEAL 55313-A1700 -$      
W-30/4 VALVE 55910-A1700 -$      
W-30/5 BOLT 65330-A1700 -$      
W-30/6 NUT M8 X 16-ZN.DB GB14-88 -$      
W-30/7 BOLT GB6187-86 M8-ZN.DB -$      
W-30/8 NUT M8 X 16-ZN.DC GB5787-86 -$      
W-30/9 TIRE 16 X 8-7.0 55110-A1700 37.00$   

FIG. 31 TOOLS
W-31/1 TOOLS BAG 240010 5.00$     
W-31/2 HANDLE BAR 09814-00016 -$      
W-31/3 SCREW DRIVER 240009 -$      
W-31/4 SCREW DRIVER, DOUBLE END 09814-00015 -$      
W-31/5 SPANNER, DOUBLE END 240005 -$      
W-31/6 SPANNER, DOUBLE END 240004 -$      
W-31/7 SPANNER, BOX 240003 -$      
W-31/8 SPANNER 240006 -$      
W-31/9 SPANNER, DOUBLE END 09801-C0300 -$      
W-31/10 TOOLS COMP TR36L-240000 -$      
W-31/11 BOLT M6 X 12-ZN.DB GB9074.14 -$      
W-31/12 TOOLS CASE 47410-A1700 5.00$     


